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16.9 Analysis of employment in establishments in manufacturing industries, selected years, 
1979-84 (concluded) 

Year and size 
of establishment 
by number 
employed' 

1981 

Under 
5 -

10 -
20 -
50 -

100 
200 
500 

1.000 or more 
Head offices 

5 
9 

19 
49 
99 

- 199 
- 499 
- 999 

employed 

Establish­
ments 

No. 

10,478 
6,366 
5,925 
6,274 
2,996 
1,999 
1,268 

318 
156 

Employees 
No. 

20,193 
41,506 
81,109 

196,654 
208,008 
280,379 
382,350 
216,685 
322,704 
104,380 

Working 
owners and 

partners 
No. 

,150 
265 
121 
33 
3 
2 

Proportion 
of lotal 

employment 

1.1 
2.2 
4.4 

10.6 
11.2 
15.1 
20.6 
11.7 
17.4 
5.6 

Under 
5 -

5 
9 

19 
49 
99 

199 

nployed 

20 -
50 -

100-
200 - 499 
500 - 999 

1,000 or more 
Head offices 

10,568 
6,358 
5,977 
6,089 
2,941 
1,850 
1,123 

258 
123 

21,038 
41,932 
82,408 

189,428 
205,638 
257,766 
336,613 
177,836 
259.989 

98,492 

3,375 
828 
188 
121 
17 
6 
4 

1.3 
2.5 
4.9 

11.3 
12.3 
15.4 
20.2 
10.6 
15.6 
5.9 

Under 5 
9 

19 
49 
99 

199 

employed 

10 -
20 -
50 -

100 -
200 - 499 
500 - 999 

1.000 or more 
Head offices 

Total 

11,391 
6,460 
5,985 
6,134 
3,031 
1,878 
1,189 

275 
121 

' Includes working owners and partners. 
- See footnote 1, Table 16.1. 

22,818 
42,364 
82,212 

191,464 
211,070 
260,358 
357,376 
189,545 
265,708 

99,129 

3,451 
934 
204 

71 
41 

6 

1.3 
2.5 
4.8 

11.1 
12.3 
15.1 
20.7 
11.0 
15.4 
5.8 

16.10 Trends in domestic exports of manufactures (customs basis), 1972-85 (million dollars) 

Fabricated 
materials 

End 
products 

Total 
manul'actured 

goods' 

1972 
1973 
1974 
1975 
1976 
1977 
1978 
1979 
1980 
1981 
1982 
1983 
1984 
1985 

6,758.2 
8,223.9 

10,695.7 
9,883.8 

12,227.6 
14,926.9 
19,155.0 
24,375.6 
29,344.9 
30,540.3 
27,865.1 
29,971.6 
36,026.8 
36,780.5 

7,136.2 
8,386.6 
9,236.8 

10,472.7 
12,711.2 
15,231.2 
18,855.3 
20,923.8 
21,850.5 
25,473.3 
28,690.8 
33,285.0 
44,770.8 
49,952.5 

13,894.4 
16.610.5 
19,932.5 
20,356.5 
24,938.8 
30,158.1 
38,010.3 
45,299.4 
51,195.4 
56,013.6 
56,555.9 
63,256.6 
80,797.6 
86,733.0 

' These categories of exports are only approximately equivalent to exports of manufactured goods. 


