16.9 Analysis of employment in establishments in manufacturing industries, selected years, 1979-84 (concluded)

Year and size of establishment by number employed ¹	Establishments No.	Employees No.	Working owners and partners No.	Proportion of total employment %
1981			2007	
Under 5 employed 5 - 9 10 - 19	10,478 6,366 5,925 6,274 2,996 1,999 1,268 318	20,193 41,506 81,109 196,654 208,008 280,379 382,350 216,685 322,704 104,380	4,356 1,150 265 121 33 2 -	1.1 2.2 4.4 10.6 11.2 15.1 20.6 11.7 17.4
Total	35,780	1,853,968	5,930	100.0
19832				
Under 5 employed 5 - 9 " 10 - 19 " 20 - 49 " 50 - 99 " 100 - 199 " 200 - 499 " 500 - 999 " 1,000 or more Head offices	10,568 6,358 5,977 6,089 2,941 1,850 1,123 258 123	21,038 41,932 82,408 189,428 205,638 257,766 336,613 177,836 259,989 98,492	3,375 828 188 121 17 6 4	1.3 2.5 4.9 11.3 12.3 15.4 20.2 10.6 5.5
Total	35,287	1,671,140	4,539	100.0
1984				
Under 5 employed 5 9 " 10 - 19 " 20 - 49 " 50 - 99 " 100 - 199 " 200 - 499 " 500 - 999 " 1,000 or more Head offices	11,391 6,460 5,985 6,134 3,031 1,878 1,189 275	22.818 42.364 82.212 191.464 211.070 260.358 357.376 189.545 265.708 99.129	3,451 934 204 71 41 6 4	1.3 2.5 4.8 11.1 12.5 15.1 20.7 11.6 15.5 5.8
Total	36,464	1,722,044	4,711	100.0

¹ Includes working owners and partners. ² See footnote 1, Table 16.1.

16.10 Trends in domestic exports of manufactures (customs basis), 1972-85 (million dollars)

Year	Fabricated materials	End products	Total manufactured goods
1972	6,758.2	7,136.2	13,894.4
1973	8,223.9	8,386.6	16,610.5
1974	10,695.7	9,236.8	19,932.5
1975	9,883.8	10,472.7	20,356.5
1976	12,227.6	12,711.2	24,938.8
1977	14,926.9	15,231.2	30,158.1
1978	19,155.0	18,855.3	38,010.3
1979	24,375.6	20,923.8	45,299.4
1980	29,344.9	21,850,5	51,195.4
1981	30,540.3	25,473.3	56,013.6
1982	27,865.1	28,690.8	56,555.9
1983	29,971.6	33,285.0	63.256.6
1984	36,026.8	44,770.8	80,797.6
1985	36,780.5	49,952.5	86,733.0

¹ These categories of exports are only approximately equivalent to exports of manufactured goods.